A N A L O G CMOS
DEVICES Low Voltage 4 ft Dual SPST Switches
ADG721/ADG722/ADG723
F E A T U R E S
+ 1 .8 V t o + 5 . 5 V S i n g l e S u p p l y
4 i l ( M a x ) O n R e s i s t a n c e
L o w O n - R e s i s t a n c e F l a t n e s s
- 3 d B B a n d w i d t h > 2 0 0 M H z

T ] D2
T ] S 2
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Brand* Package Description Package Option
A D G 7 2 1 B R M - 4 0 ° C to +85°C S6B IJSOIC RM-8
A D G 7 2 2 B R M - 4 0 ° C to +85°C S7B IJSOIC RM-8
A D G 7 2 3 B R M - 4 0 ° C to +85°C S8B IJSOIC RM-8
* B r a n d = D u e to package size limitations, these three characters represent the part number .
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the ADG721/ADG722/ADG723 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, per-
manent damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. There-
fore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of
functionality.
WARNING! ^
R E V . 0
This Material Copyrighted By Its Respective Manufacturer
Typical Performance Characteristics-ADG721/ADG722/ADG723
V D O R V s - D R A I N O R S O U R C E V O L T A G E - V F R E Q U E N C Y - Hz
Figure 1. On Resistance as a Function of VD (Vs) Single Figure 4. Supply Current vs. Input Switching Frequency
Supplies
REV. 0
This Material Copyrighted By Its Respective Manufacturer
A D G 7 2 1 / A D G 7 2 2 / A D G 7 2 3
(0 z
o -a n 0
••• —1-
Vc
•m
D = +I
h
>v
—- —
1 —.
s,
\
\
\
1 0 0 1 k 1 0 k 1 0 0 k 1 M 1 0 M 1 0 0 M
F R E Q U E N C Y - H z
Figure 7. On Response vs. Frequency
Test Circuits
- 0 D -
- vi -
vS:G: RON = VI/IDS
Test Circuit 1. On Resistance
l s ( O F F )
Vs ^
- — o N > — -
ID ( O F F )
Test Circuit 2. Off Leakage
r S D O—O
l D ( O N )
Test Circuit 3. On Leakage
V,N A D G 7 2 1 X 5 0 %
V I N A D G 7 2 2
VOUT
l !
+ 90% 9 0 %
Test Circuit 4. Switching Times
"DD
0-VF ?
f i d
V S 2 -
-O^O-I I
-o-J-w-
I
VIN&L) T T:
VOUT2
— o
• OVOUTI
RL1 _LCL1